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MONTHLY GAS SUMMARY
TABLE 1
ULTIMATE DISPOSITION OF ALL GAS PRODUCTION
DECEMBER 2011

PERCENT PERCENT

GAS VOLUME OoFr CHANGE
(MCF) TOTAL DECEMBER 2010

EXTRACTION LOSS * .. ......... 47,120,434 8.46
ACID GAS H2S & CO2 .......... 12,751,328 2.28
PLANT FUEL AND LEASE USE .... 31,217,291 5.60 5.05
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS ....... 6,216,344 1.11 -26.47
TRANSMISSION LINES .......... 415,517,027 74.61 -.16
CICLED ............0iiviiunn. 28,423,666 5.10 10.56
CARBON BLACK ................ 0] .00 .00
UNDERGROUND STORAGE ......... 26,361,584 4.73 21.47
VENTED OR FLARED ............ 2,162,842 .38 -22.56
PLANT METER DIFFERENCE ...... -12,867,516 2.31
TOTAL GAS PRODUCED .......... 556,903,000 1.34
MARKETED PRODUCTION # ....... 446,734,318 .17

* EXTRACTION LOSS IS SHRINKAGE IN VOLUME DUE TO REMOVAL OF LIQUEFIABLE
HYDROCARBONS .

# MARKETED PRODUCTION IS THE TOTAL GAS TO "TRANSMISSION LINES",
"CARBON BLACK" AND "PLANT FUEL & LEASE USE".

ALL GAS VOLUMES REPORTED IN MCF (THOUSAND CUBIC FEET)
AT A STANDARD BASE PRESSURE OF 14.65 POUNDS PER SQUARE
INCH ABSOLUTE AND A STANDARD BASE TEMPERATURE OF
60 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT



TABLE 2
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *
DECEMBER 2011

GAS FIELDS PRODUCED . .........ouimemnannnnnnn.. 7,512
GAS WELLS PRODUCED . ........uvmmimmnnmnnnnn . 95,572
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCED . ........uimumnnnnn . 479,277,737
EXTRACTION LOSS (LEASE) ... .vvuinnnnnnn... 5,027,528
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE ..............0.uo... 10,824,683
GRS LIFT .\ttt ettt e e e e 151,465
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 0
TRANSMISSION LINES .........oouuummnunnennn.. 354,839,836
PROCESSING PLANTS . ......ovuvumnemnnnnnnnn. .. 108,277,225
CARBON BLACK PLANTS . .........oununeennnnnnn.. 0
VENTED OR FLARED . ........cuuumuimnnnnnnnnnn. 157,000

* SEE

TABLE 4 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.



TABLE 3

CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *

DECEMBER 2011

TOTAL GAS WELL GAS & RESIDUE GAS USED
FOR GAS LIFT . ... .. ...ttt ietninnnnnn..

O AL . ... e e e e
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE ...........0ouvuunn..
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING)
TRANSMISSION LINES ..........uiiiunitenean..
PROCESSING PLANTS ... ........0¢0iiitumnennn..

* SEE TABLE 5 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.

150,253

77,625,263

5,415,547
83,040,810
2,212,212
0]
36,893,532
42,632,167
0]
1,302,899
0]
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TABLE 7

CYCLING PLANT OPERATIONS

DECEMBER 2011

PLANTS OPERATED: 6
WELLS PRODUCED: GAS-

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

GAS WELL GAS

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM 59,425
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM 2,836
UNACCOUNTED FOR 1,253
GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 57,842
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS
OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

UNPROCESSED

GAS WELL GAS
EXTRACTION LOSS
ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 0
GAS LIFT 0
REPRESS & PRESS MAINT 0
CYCLED 0
UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0
TO OTHER PLANTS 2,836
TO TRANSMISSION LINES 0
VENTED OR FLARED 0
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION 2,836
PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

BARRELS

CONDENSATE - CRUDE 559
GASOLINE 5,710
BUTANES - PROPANES 14,214
ETHANE 6,126
OTHER PRODUCTS 541,098

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 567,707
SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS) 0
CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF) 0

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

55 OIL-

858 TOTAL-~

CASINGHEAD
31,314,252
5,262
-2,039
31,306,952

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

STATE

913

TOTAL
31,373,677
8,098
-786
31,364,794
0
16,267

31,381,061

RESIDUE
GAS

794,136
416,544
1,809,302
0
0
28,423,666
0
2,836
247,215
87
~-312,726

31,381,060

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

MCF



TABLE 8

GASOLINE PLANT OPERATIONS

DECEMBER 2011

PLANTS OPERATED: 166
WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

GAS WELL GAS

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM 213,548,428

DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM 13,536,803
UNACCOUNTED FOR 1,735,016
GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 201,807,173
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS
OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

UNPROCESSED

GAS WELL GAS
EXTRACTION LOSS
ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 1,404,076
GAS LIFT 657,756
REPRESS & PRESS MAINT 0
CYCLED 0
UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0
TO OTHER PLANTS 2,129,545
TO TRANSMISSION LINES 9,349,066
VENTED OR FLARED 1,450
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION 13,541,893
PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

BARRELS

CONDENSATE - CRUDE 722,788
GASOLINE 1,869,187
BUTANES - PROPANES 9,804,580
ETHANE 10,334,814
OTHER PRODUCTS 2,009,860

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 24,741,230
SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS) 10,666
CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF) 7,442,636

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

GAS- 24,162 OIL-

21,530 TOTAL-

CASINGHEAD
34,230,268
1,111,813
-3,688, 050
29,430,404

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

354,023
38,818
381,614
0

0
121,665
149,072
63,911

1,108,103

STATE
OKLAHOMA
LOUISIANA

TOTAL
(INCLUDED IN
ABOVE)

45,692

TOTAL
247,778,696
14,648,616
-1,953,034
231,237,577
4,097,034
82,076,101

317,410,712

RESIDUE
GAS

37,464,586
11,596,155
12,525,362
772,138
5,513,540
0
1,771,340
4,249,421
253,699,280
571,252
-12,104,792

316,058,282

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

MCF
1,486,713
343,888

1,830,602

"OTHER SOURCES"



PLANTS OPERATED:
WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM

DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM

UNACCOUNTED FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS

OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

EXTRACTION LOSS
ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE,
GAS LIFT

& SYSTEM USE

REPRESS & PRESS MAINT

CYCLED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE
TO OTHER PLANTS

TO TRANSMISSION LINES
VENTED OR FLARED
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

CONDENSATE - CRUDE

GASOLINE

BUTANES - PROPANES

ETHANE
OTHER PRODUCTS

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION

SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS)

CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF)

TABLE 9
OTHER GAS PLANT OPERATIONS
DECEMBER 2011

1,318
GAS- 13,888 OIL-

GAS WELL GAS
55,153,193
5,079,974
-677,877
49,295,442

UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

76,578
217

0

0

0
1,746,704
3,223,691
2,865

5,050,055

BARRELS
1,283,303
2,199
6,054
1,892
73,388

1,366,836

2,177
0

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

2,514

CASINGHEAD
6,624,394
2,049,569

590,000
5,164,825

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

1,993,580
0
6,654

2,049,569

TOTAL-

16,402

TOTAL
61,777,587
7,129,543
-87,877
54,460,267
1,932
15,924,324

70,386,523

RESIDUE
GAS

3,834,184
738,629
1,959,054
3,866,151
321,190
2,460
0
20,689,309
39,371,416
54,128
-449,998

70,386,523

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

STATE
OKLAHOMA

TOTAL

MCF
21,196

21,196

(INCLUDED IN "OTHER SOURCES"

ABOVE)
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TABLE 11
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE AND REPRESSURING PLANT OPERATIONS
DECEMBER 2011

NUMBER OF PLANTS ... .. ... ...ttt 0

INTAKE: (MCF)
GAS WELL GAS ... ...ttt ittt

RESIDUE .. ...ttt ittt it it e e

DISPOSITION: (MCF) 0
PLANT-LEASE-FUEL SYSTEM ...........c0ouvevunn. 0
GAS LIFT ...ttt ittt i e 0
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE & REPRESSURE ........... 0
TRANSMISSION LINES ..........0.iiiinininennn. 0
VENTED OR FLARED ............0iiiiiiinnnnnn 0

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-7.



MONTHLY REPORT OF GAS EXPORTED FROM TEXAS (T-6) TABLE 12

Dec-11
TEXAS PRODUCED  IMPORTED GAS TOTAL GAS
OPERATOR GAS EXPORTED EXPORTED
(MCF) EXPORTED (MCF) (MCF)

1]ANR PIPELINE CO 0
2|COLORADO INTER GAS CO 0 0 0
3iGULF STATES TRANS. CORP. 2,518,565 0 2,518,565
4|CAMRICK GAS PROCESS 4,048 0 4,048
5|FLORIDA GAS TRANS 0
6| DUKE ENERGY FLD 0
7|GULF SOUTH PIPELINE CO 24,037,765 24,037,765
8|Centerpt Ener Miss(Woodlawn) 224130 0 224,130
9|NAT'L GAS P/L CO OF AMER 23,625,329 28,917,012 52,542,341
10/CENTERPOINT ENER FLD SER 98,808 7,865 106,673
11|NORTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 10,605,070 24,934 10,630,004
12|OKTEX PIPELINE COMPANY 0
13|PANHANDLE EAST P/L CO 7,724,657 0 7,724,657
14|SOUTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 0
15|TENNESSEE GAS P/IL CO 0
16|TX EASTERN TRANS CO 5,358,200 48,513 5,406,713
17|TX GAS TRANS CORP 0
18| TRANS-SABINE P/L CO 0
19| TRANSCONT GAS P/L CORP 15,109,107 0 15,109,107
20| TRUNKLINE GAS CO 31,000,005 0 3,100,005
21|W.TEXAS GAS, INC(Feltwater) 0
22IW.TEXAS GAS INC(KERRICK) 27,831 0 27,831
23|SOUTHERN STAR CENT'L GAS 0 0 0
24|REGENCY FIELD SERVICES LLC 3,824 0 3,824
25(DCP MIDSTREAM 221,293 0 221,293
26 |MIDCONTINENT EXPRESS P/L LLC 22,829,713 15,224,676 38,054,389
TOTAL 143,388,345| 44,223,000| 159,711,345

PERCENT CHANGE OF TEXAS PRODUCED GAS EXPORTED DECREASED 22%
FROM THE SAME MONTH LAST YR
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